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January 7, 2011

The Honorable David Johnson, Chair

Arkansas Lottery Commission Legislative Oversight Committee
One Capitol Mall

Little Rock, AR 72201

RE:  Monthly Disclosure Reports
Dear Senator Johnson:

On behalf of our agency and the Commissioners of the Arkansas Scholarship Lottery, please
accept the attached monthly disclosure reports pursuant to §§ 23-115-206 and 23-115-302 for
the month of December 2010. The report contains the following information:

Contracts Awarded

Debt Set-Off Collections

Retailer Losses

Breakdown of Lottery Sales per County

Total Number of Retailers

Total Lottery Revenue

Prize Disbursements

Operating Expenses

9. Net Assets

10. Administrative Expenses

11. Arkansas Scholarship Lottery Minority- and Female-owned Business Report
12. Arkansas Scholarship Lottery Vendor Minority- and Female-owned Business Report
13. Arkansas Scholarship Lottery Demographics

14. Internal Auditor Report
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Also enclosed is a report of Arkansas Lottery Commission's recently released instant ticket
games.

Please call me if you have any questions or need additional information.
Respectfully submitted,

O O o~

Ernie Passailaigue
Director, Arkansas Lottery Commission

Enclosures
cc: Ms. Dianne Lamberth, Chairperson

Arkansas Lottery Commission

Post Office Box 3238 » Little Rock, Arkansas 72203-3238 « {501) 683-2000 « http://myarkansaslottery.com
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January 7, 2011

The Honorable Barry Hyde, Chair

Arkansas Lottery Commission Leglslatlve Oversight Commlttee
One Capitol Mall

Little Rock, AR 72201

RE:  Monthly Disclosure Reports
Dear Representative Hyde:

On behalf of our agency and the Commissioners of the Arkansas Scholarship Lottery, please
accept the attached monthly disclosure reports pursuant to §§ 23-115-206 and 23-115-302 for
the month of December 2010. The report contains the following information:

Contracts Awarded

Debt Set-Off Collections

Retailer Losses

Breakdown of Lottery Sales per County

Total Number of Retailers

Total Lottery Revenue

Prize Disbursements

Operating Expenses

Net Assets

10. Administrative Expenses

11. Arkansas Scholarship Lottery Minority- and Female-owned Business Report
12, Arkansas Scholarship Lottery Vendor Minority- and Female-owned Business Report
13. Arkansas Scholarship Lottery Demographics -

14. Internal Auditor Report
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Also enclosed is a report of Arkansas Lottery Commission's recently released instant ticket
games.

Please call me if you have any questions or need additional information.
Respectfully submitted,

SN

Ernie Passailaigue
Director, Arkansas Lottery Commission

Enclosures
cc: Ms. Dianne Lamberth, Chairperson

Arkansas Lottery Commission

Post Office Box 3238 » Little Rock, Arkansas 72203-3238 » {501} 683-2000 » http://myarkansaslottery.com
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Arkansas Lottery Commission Term Contracts for Goods and Services
December 2010

No term contracts were entered into by the Arkansas Lottery Commission during the month of
December 2010.



Arkansas Lottery Commission
Debt Set-Off / Retailer Losses
December 2010

. Retailer losses for period December 1 through December 31, 2010: There were no

retailer losses for the month of December 2010.

. Debt Set-Off:
a. Department of Finance and Administration: $ 8,074.50
b. Office of Child Support Enforcement - Child Support: S 3,769.60

\ Total Debt Se_t-Off: $11,844.10
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Arkansas Lottery Commission
Total Number of Active Retailers
December 2010

As of November 31, 2010, there were 1,932 active retailers..
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Arkansas Lottery Commission

Statement of Net Assets
December 31, 2010
ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and Cash Equivalents $ 9,286,683.74
Restricted Assets;

Cash and cash equivalents 57.209,229.32
Accounts receivable 12,955,434.18
Prepaid items 56,485.27

Total current assets 79,507,832.51
Noncurrent assets:
Restricted assets:

Cash and cash equivalents 20,040,312.55

Peposits with Multi-State Lottery Asso. 686,156.33
Capital assets:

Equipment 516,405.53

Leasehold Improvements 498,416.68

Less accumulated depreciation (211,655.38)

Total noncurrent assets

Total assets

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities:
Accounts payable
Prizes payable
Accrued and other liabilities
Due to other funds
Due to ADHE
Compensated absences
Deferred revenue

Total current liabilities

Noncurrent liabilities:
Net postemployment benefits payable

Total liabilities

NET ASSETS
Net assets:

Invested in capital assets
Restricted for:

Scholarship shortfall fund

Retailer fidelity fund

Deposits with MUSL
Unrestricted

Total net assets

Total liabilittes & net assets

UNAUDITED PRELIMINARY DRAFT - For Internal use only.

21,529,635.71

101,037,468.22

" 795,750.93
15,861,199.65
1,333,775.31
167,300.00
63,880,895.35
250,978.65
441,470.00

82,731,369.89

230,021.67

82,961,391.56

803,166.83

20,000,000.00
30,969.95
686,156.33
(3,444,216.45)

18,076,076.66

$

101,037,468.22
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. Arkansas Lottery Commission
Statement of Revenue, Expenses, and Changes in Net Assets
For the Six Months Ending December 31, 2010

Current month Year to date

Operating revenues:
Instant ticket sales ‘ $ 33,351,956.00 $ 181,921,910.20

Online ticket sales

Retailer application, fidelity and service fees

Other revenue

Total operating revenues

Operating expenses:
Instant game prizes
Online game prizes
-Retailer commissions
Gaming contract costs
Compensation and benefits
Marketing, advertising and promotions
General and administrative expenses
Services provided by other agencies
Legal and professional services
Depreciation

Total operating expenses
Operating income

Nonoperating revenue (expense):
Interest income

Income before transfers
Transfers to:
Transfers to ADHE

Transfers from;
Transfers from ADHE

Change in net assets

Total net assets -beginning
Total net assets - ending

UNAUDITED PRELIMINARY DRAFT - For internal use only

6,798,817.00 34,463,802.08
89,610.76 555,022.94
426.02 1,848.76
40,240,809.78 216,942,583.98

23,383,065.67
3,239,155.27
2,281,974.78
2,024,084.18
543,905.23
675,276.00
123,982.58
28,100.00
156,477.00
15,008.92

126,287,612.51
16,564,040.61
12,155,131.54
'11,122,658.52
2,900,661.04
2,017,439.16
709,135.45
146,100.00
207,450.00
89,012.88

32,471,029.63

172,202,241.71

7,769,780.15 44,740,342.27
39,250.14 259,300.13
7,809,030.29 44,999,642.40
(6,696,764.84) (46,081,086.74)
20,000,000.00

1,112,265.45 18,918,555.66
(842,479.00)

18,076,076.66
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Arkansas Lottery Commission
Demographics — December 2010

E40+

= Under 40

& Female

= Male

& Black/Non-
Hispanic
i Caucasian

& Hispanic

& Other Minorities

Total Number of Employees as of December 31, 2010: 84

Gender: Race:
Females — 42 Black/Non-Hispanic - 24
Males —42 Caucasfan - 56
Hispanic—1
Other—-3
Age:
Under 40— 31

40 +-53



Arkansas Lottery Commission
Instant Games
January 2011

1. Sales for the following games began January 4, 2011. No ending dates have been
determined for these games.

51 Suits

$2 Betty Boop™*

$5 King’s Ransom

510 Money Money Money

*Betty Boop is a licensed property game. There are no additional merchandise costs for this
game.

2. The licensed property MONOPOLY™ $5 instant game launched October 5, 2010. Additional
merchandise for prizes resulted in a total cost of $60,000.



Arkansas Lottery Commission Internal Auditor Report

December 2010

The Arkansas Lottery Commission’s internal Auditor is in the process of
preparing the audit objectives to address the June 30, 2010 Division of
Legislative Audit's Audit Report and Management Letter. The objectives and
progress of this project will be reported to the Arkansas Lottery Commission on
January 12, 2011. Beginning in January 2011, a status report of the results of
Internal Audit's procedures performed concerning Legislative Audit’s findings and
recommendations will be provided to the Lottery Oversight Commiitee monthly
until all issues are resolved. :



